

**STANDARD CHARTERED BANK**  
**Balance Sheet - Solo**  
**March 31, 2025**

	Account Code		Amount	
			Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
			C0010	C0020
<b>ASSETS</b>				
Cash and Cash Items	108000000000000000	R0010	4,540,307.15	3,319,771.41
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	105150000000000000	R0020	19,370,070,889.66	19,102,034,849.77
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net	105220000000000000	R0030	1,176,476,855.86	716,713,752.73
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 1/	113000000000000000	R0040	23,294,902,787.78	17,970,914,794.14
Financial Assets at Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Income (FVOCI) - Net	195210000000000000	R0050	24,247,068,711.11	26,812,372,690.30
Debt Securities at Amortized Cost - Net	195241000000000000	R0060	1,949,847,531.77	1,949,501,630.57
Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	140050000000000000	R0080	0.00	0.00
Interbank Loans Receivable	140100000000000000	R0090	0.00	0.00
Loans and Receivables - Others	140150300000000000	R0100	10,302,773,642.20	11,302,756,566.84
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB	140200000000000000	R0110	24,626,449,019.21	21,074,134,189.06
Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross	499020000000000000	R0120	34,929,222,661.41	32,376,890,755.90
Allowance for Credit Losses 2/	499800000000000000	R0130	1,876,942,525.64	1,887,159,310.60
Total Loan Portfolio - Net	195400000000000000	R0070	33,052,280,135.77	30,489,731,445.30
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net	195452500000000000	R0140	0.00	0.00
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net	195500500000000000	R0150	212,689,612.81	231,732,834.42
Real and Other Properties Acquired - Net	195501000000000000	R0160	0.00	0.00
Sales Contract Receivables - Net	195451500000000000	R0170	0.00	0.00
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale	150150000000000000	R0180	15,931,154.67	15,931,154.67
Other Assets - Net	152500000000000000	R0190	3,422,566,457.04	2,371,220,583.18
Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	155250000000000000	R0200	0.00	0.00
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	100000000000000000	R0210	106,746,374,443.62	99,663,473,506.49

	Account Code		Amount	
			Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
			C0010	C0020
<b>LIABILITIES</b>				
Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 3/	208000000000000000	R0010	5,007,693,412.58	7,626,666,941.62
Deposit Liabilities	215000000000000000	R0020	71,441,317,743.08	67,737,587,540.77
Due to Other Banks	220050000000000000	R0030	3,796,655,012.44	3,643,441,639.45
Bills Payable	220100000000000000	R0040	650,319,041.95	1,001,729,766.62
BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances)	220100001500000000	R0050	0.00	0.00
Interbank Loans Payable	220100002000000000	R0060	0.00	0.00
Other Borrowings, including Deposit Substitutes	220100003500000000	R0070	650,319,041.95	1,001,729,766.62
Bonds Payable-Net	295201500000000000	R0090	0.00	0.00
Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net	295202000000000000	R0100	0.00	0.00
Redeemable Preferred Shares	220250000000000000	R0110	0.00	0.00
Other Liabilities	240200000000000000	R0120	5,399,149,728.11	6,545,550,716.91
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	230850000000000000	R0130	12,965,760,633.28	4,930,860,495.23
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	200000000000000000	R0140	99,260,895,571.44	91,485,837,100.60
<b>STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>				
Capital Stock	305000000000000000	R0150	0.00	0.00
Additional Paid-In Capital	305200000000000000	R0160	0.00	0.00
Undivided Profits	315150000000000000	R0220	489,122,904.91	1,296,379,851.20
Retained Earnings	315000000000000000	R0170	324,555,575.63	283,033,157.96
Other Capital Accounts	335200000000000000	R0180	-101,824,608.36	-175,401,603.27
Assigned Capital	325200000000000000	R0190	6,773,625,000.00	6,773,625,000.00
<b>TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	300000000000000000	R0200	7,485,478,872.18	8,177,636,405.89
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	905000000000000000	R0210	106,746,374,443.62	99,663,473,506.49

	Account Code		Amount	
			Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS			C0010	C0020
Guarantees Issued	405000000000000000	R0010	0.00	0.00
Financial Standby Letters of Credit	410050000000000000	R0020	1,696,460,766.52	2,593,252,921.63
Performance Standby Letters of Credit	410100000000000000	R0030	13,381,254,334.44	14,669,671,476.17
Commercial Letters of Credit	415000000000000000	R0040	0.00	7,317,392.50
Trade Related Guarantees	420000000000000000	R0050	1,391,164,793.92	808,363,133.94
Commitments	425000000000000000	R0060	2,255,976,154.27	1,622,858,811.41
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts	430000000000000000	R0070	25,016,743,598.49	55,179,663,469.32
Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper	495220000000000000	R0080	397,545,103,401.00	321,581,409,122.36
Trust Department Accounts	495250000000000000	R0090	0.00	0.00
Derivatives	435000000000000000	R0100	566,194,519,750.04	567,194,175,023.58
Others	440000000000000000	R0110	396,129,257.01	208,308,748.01
TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS	400000000000000000	R0120	1,007,877,352,055.69	963,865,020,098.92

FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)	Account Code		Amount	
			Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
			C0010	C0020
ASSET QUALITY				
Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio	499150500000000000	R0010	6.13	6.64
Net NPL Ratio	499151000000000000	R0020	0.77	0.83
Gross NPL Coverage Ratio	499152500000000000	R0030	87.60	87.80
Net NPL Coverage Ratio	499153000000000000	R0040	87.55	87.76
RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS				
Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP	499401000000000000	R0060	0.00	0.00
Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties	499401500000000000	R0070	0.00	0.00
Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP	499451000000000000	R0090	0.00	0.00
Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI	499451500000000000	R0100	0.00	0.00
LIQUIDITY				
Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/	499550500000000000	R0110	342.57	272.24
Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/	499551000000000000	R0120	202.99	170.21
Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/	499551500000000000	R0130	0.00	0.00
PROFITABILITY				
Return on Equity (ROE)	499350000000000000	R0140	19.80	14.09
Return on Assets	499351000000000000	R0150	1.98	1.34
Net Interest Margin	499351500000000000	R0160	2.69	3.29
CAPITAL ADEQUACY				
Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio	499650501500000000	R0170	20.11	20.85
Tier 1 Capital Ratio	499650501000000000	R0180	20.11	20.85
CAR	499650500500000000	R0190	20.11	20.85
LEVERAGE				
Basel III Leverage Ratio 4/	499850000000000000	R0200	7.58	7.36
Deferred Charges not yet Written Down	499700000000000000	R0210	0.00	0.00

1/ This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and Other Financial Assets Mandatorily Measured at FVPL.\n 2/ This account is comprised of Specific Allowance for Credit Losses and General Loan Loss Provision.\n 3/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FVPL.\n 4/ Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.\n 5/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

(signed)  
**MICHELANGELO KHO SAMSON**  
Chief Executive Officer

(signed)  
**DIANA T. ILAGAN**  
Chief Financial Officer